

8ITEM NO.801

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28797/2015
(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 20/05/2015 in RFA
No.117/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)
REV. DR. FR. ADAI JACOB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OUSEPH CHERIYAN & OTHERS Respondent(s)

Date : 22/11/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 25 th

November, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master